

n
ITEM NO.301 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA & X
(P.H.)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2011 in WP No.2728/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOVA IRON & STEEL LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16721 of 2012
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 8 of 2013
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11874 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(C)29/12 & Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
in SLP(C).11874/13, Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
R.1 to 3 in Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
SLP(C)16721/12 Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Karmendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
For R.No.1 in Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
SC 29/12 & Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Petitioner in Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
SC 16721/12 & Mr. Rohit Jolly, Adv.
WP(C)No.8/13 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

For R.Nos.4 & 5 Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
in SC 29/12 & Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
SC 16721/12

...2/-

:2:

R.1 in SLP(C)11874/13 Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11th July, 2013 at 2.00 p.m.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master