

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2011 in WP No. 2728/2011 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOVA IRON & STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16721/2012 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 8/2013

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11874/2013

(With appln.(s) for refund of security and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kr. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
for Gp.Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sashank Manish, Adv.
for Mr. E. C. Agrawala,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sashank Manish, Adv.
for Mr. E. C. Agrawala,AOR

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,AOR

Mr. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kapoor, Adv.
for Ms. Divya Roy,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 29/2012 and 11874/2013 has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, on account of personal difficulty.

Prayer is allowed.

List for hearing after eight weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS