

*ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2011
in WP No. 2728/2011 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At
Bilaspur)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOVA IRON & STEEL LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16721/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 8/2013

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11874/2013

(With appln.(s) for refund of security and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the appearing parties :-

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Bhati, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Hathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No case is made out to entertain these special leave
petitions and the writ petition, in view of the subsequent change
in the policy. Hence the same are dismissed.

However, the parties are free to workout their claim
mutually, as prayed for, in accordance with law.

[TAPAN KR.CHAKRABORTY] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.